page 1 of 5 | © 2023 Minco | SPI 00-0974 Rev C (Document 2307139) | www.minco.com
Instructions: Intrinsic Safety, Increased Safety, and Non-Sparking RTDs & Assemblies
     II 1 G Ex ia IIC T… or …°C Ga
IECEx Ex ia IIC T… or …°C Ga
     II 2 G Ex eb IIC T… or …°C Gb
IECEx Ex eb IIC T… or …°C Gb
     II 3 G Ex nA IIC T… or …°C Gc
IECEx Ex nA IIC T… or …°C Gc

Minneapolis, MN 55432
page 2 of 5 | © 2023 Minco | SPI 00-0974 Rev C (Document 2307139) | www.minco.com
3. Type Designation
Type designation scheme is as follow:
B215602-A1B2
With B215602: General type
A: A: with connection head
 B: without connection head
1: 1: all-stainless construction
 2: tip-sensitive construction
 3: MgO construction
B: A: no shrink-tubing, no cap option
 B: shrink-tubing option
 C: cap option
 D: shrink-tubing and cap option
2: 0: no shrink-tubing, no cap option
 1: FEP shrink-tubing/cap material
 2: PFA shrink-tubing/cap material
4. Installation Instructions
The RTD probe is designed to be installed in many different configurations, typically into a dry bore.  The RTD probe
with a compression fitting may be immersed in a fluid at pressures no greater than 50 psi.
The compression fitting is intended to be adjusted on the RTD probe by sliding probe up or down through the fitting.
Set the probe location to desired depth of hole, and lock the fitting onto the probe by tightening the fitting sealing nut.
Care should be taken to prevent the RTD probe tip end from being immersed in conductive liquids, unless the probe
cap is installed.  The tip of the probe must be protected against mechanical danger.  Installation within a bearing or
other rigid bore completes the enclosure and provides sufficient protection from mechanical impact.
In case of assemblies provided with connection head (types B215602-Axxx), a cable gland is supplied on models with
G1/2", M20x1.5 or Pg16 conduit thread. Those cable glands suit to cables with outer diameter within the 5.5mm –
7.5mm range. Recommended torque value for cable glands is 20 Nm.
Optional terminal blocks can be supplied on assemblies with connection head. Those can accept up to 6 terminals
(screwing method), for wires with 1.2mm maximum diameter. Torque value is 0.79 Nm.
The equipment is certified according to several protection modes for being used in different zones.
Because of the different protection modes available, the user must check the appropriate box on the marking label
(See §9. Marking examples).
5. Electrical Data
Maximum Input Voltage Ui:  30V
Maximum Input Power Pi:  0.40W
Cable:  Ci = 0.028 nF/m     Li = 1.33 µH/m     Ri = 0.16 Ω/m
page 3 of 5 | © 2023 Minco | SPI 00-0974 Rev C (Document 2307139) | www.minco.com
6. Special Conditions for Safe Use
For all types of protection:
For models with connection head (types B215602-Axxx), do not open cover when an explosive atmosphere is

identification of manufacturing facility location.
Important: On the marking label, the user must check the box () corresponding to the selected protection mode.
• Type designation:
B215602-A1A0, B215602-A1B1, B215602-A1B2, B215602-A1C1, B215602-A1C2, B215602-A1D1, B215602-A1D2,
B215602-A2A0, B215602-A2B1, B215602-A2B2, B215602-A2C1, B215602-A2C2, B215602-A2D1, B215602-A2D2
Front Side Rear Side
MINCO S.A.S.
Z.I. – 09310 ASTON – France
Mfg site: Minneapolis, MN USA
Model: xxxxxx
Type: B215602-A1A0
Batch number: 123456-*-*-001
LCIE 16 ATEX 3034 X
LCIE 16 ATEX 1017 X
IECEx LCIE 15.0053X
   II 1 G   Ex ia IIC T6…T2 Ga
   II 2 G   Ex eb IIC T6…T2 Gb
   II 3 G   Ex nA IIC T6…T2 Gc
DO NOT OPEN COVER WHEN AN
EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
SEE SPI 00-0974 FOR MORE DETAILS
• Type designation:
B215602-A3A0, B215602-A3B1, B215602-A3B2, B215602-A3C1, B215602-A3C2, B215602-A3D1, B215602-A3D2
Front Side Rear Side
MINCO S.A.S.
Z.I. – 09310 ASTON – France
Mfg site: Minneapolis, MN USA
Model: xxxxxx
Type: B215602-A3A0
Batch number: 123456-*-*-001
LCIE 16 ATEX 3034 X
LCIE 16 ATEX 1017 X
IECEx LCIE 15.0053X
   II 1 G   Ex ia IIC T6…T610°C Ga
   II 2 G   Ex eb IIC T6…T610°C Gb
   II 3 G   Ex nA IIC T6…T610°C Gc
DO NOT OPEN COVER WHEN AN
EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
SEE SPI 00-0974 FOR MORE DETAILS
• Type designation:
B215602-B1A0, B215602-B1B1, B215602-B1B2, B215602-B1C1, B215602-B1C2, B215602-B1D1, B215602-B1D2,
B215602-B2A0, B215602-B2B1, B215602-B2B2, B215602-B2C1, B215602-B2C2, B215602-B2D1, B215602-B2D2
Front Side Rear Side
MINCO S.A.S.
Z.I. – 09310 ASTON – France
Mfg site: Minneapolis, MN USA
Model: xxxxxx
Type: B215602-B1A0
Batch number: 123456-*-*-001
LCIE 16 ATEX 3034 X
LCIE 16 ATEX 1017 X
IECEx LCIE 15.0053X
   II 1 G   Ex ia IIC T6…T2 Ga
   II 2 G   Ex eb IIC T6…T2 Gb
   II 3 G   Ex nA IIC T6…T2 Gc
SEE SPI 00-0974 FOR MORE DETAILS
• Type designation:
B215602-B3A0, B215602-B3B1, B215602-B3B2, B215602-B3C1, B215602-B3C2, B215602-B3D1, B215602-B3D2
Front Side Rear Side
MINCO S.A.S.
Z.I. – 09310 ASTON – France
Mfg site: Minneapolis, MN USA
Model: xxxxxx
Type: B215602-B3A0
Batch number: 123456-*-*-001
LCIE 16 ATEX 3034 X
LCIE 16 ATEX 1017 X
IECEx LCIE 15.0053X
   II 1 G   Ex ia IIC T6…T610°C Ga
   II 2 G   Ex eb IIC T6…T610°C Gb
   II 3 G   Ex nA IIC T6…T610°C Gc
SEE SPI 00-0974 FOR MORE DETAILS
With XXXX (Notified Body Identification Number) and Mfg site:
 0344 and Minneapolis, MN USA for parts manufactured in USA
 0081 and Aston - France for parts manufactured in France
 xxxx
 xxxx